

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 67-W50228
Description: Removal of HMA, Place OGDC with geotextile, reconstruct CB, new curb,new HMA, new guardrail
Location: Holly Road Repair East side between Cook Road and I-75
Projects(s): 67-W50228

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$155,984.85	-33.54%	0.00%
1	(02985) Zito Construction	\$234,735.00	0.00%	50.48%
2	(_201) Diamond Excavating	\$240,135.75	2.30%	53.94%
3	(00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co.	\$241,141.95	2.72%	54.59%
4	(06472) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.	\$264,821.00	12.81%	69.77%
5	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$303,699.90	29.37%	94.69%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) Diamond Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	317	Ft	\$7.50	\$2,377.50	\$16.00	\$5,072.00	\$19.50	\$6,181.50
0002	2040035 Guardrail, Rem	427	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,135.00	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$6.00	\$2,562.00
0003	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,163	Syd	\$7.50	\$8,722.50	\$16.00	\$18,608.00	\$16.50	\$19,189.50
0004	2050010 Embankment, CIP	50	Cyd	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
0005	2050016 Excavation, Earth	670	Cyd	\$7.00	\$4,690.00	\$26.00	\$17,420.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00
0006	2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100	Cyd	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
0007	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
0008	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	393	Ton	\$25.00	\$9,825.00	\$33.00	\$12,969.00	\$33.75	\$13,263.75
0009	3030030 Open-Graded Dr Cse, CIP	670	Cyd	\$50.00	\$33,500.00	\$53.00	\$35,510.00	\$33.75	\$22,612.50
0010	3080005 Geotextile, Separator	1,276	Syd	\$1.50	\$1,914.00	\$2.00	\$2,552.00	\$2.00	\$2,552.00
0011	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	2,367	Syd	\$2.00	\$4,734.00	\$2.00	\$4,734.00	\$2.00	\$4,734.00
0012	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
0013	4030280 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
0014	4030306 Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
0015	4040063 Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	317	Ft	\$7.50	\$2,377.50	\$10.00	\$3,170.00	\$26.00	\$8,242.00
0016	5010008 Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	293	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,465.00	\$18.00	\$5,274.00	\$16.00	\$4,688.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) Diamond Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5010046 HMA, 3E10	428	Ton	\$64.00	\$27,392.00	\$115.00	\$49,220.00	\$113.50	\$48,578.00
0018	5010052 HMA, 4E10	122	Ton	\$65.00	\$7,930.00	\$115.00	\$14,030.00	\$113.50	\$13,847.00
0019	5010058 HMA, 5E10	145	Ton	\$67.00	\$9,715.00	\$115.00	\$16,675.00	\$113.50	\$16,457.50
0020	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	317	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,340.00	\$32.00	\$10,144.00	\$29.50	\$9,351.50
0021	8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8	312.5	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$9,375.00	\$28.00	\$8,750.00
0022	8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,592.00	\$9,184.00	\$4,620.00	\$9,240.00
0023	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	20	Ea	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$7.50	\$150.00
0024	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	105	Ft	\$0.15	\$15.75	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$105.00
0025	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,044	Ft	\$0.15	\$156.60	\$1.00	\$1,044.00	\$1.00	\$1,044.00
0026	8127051 _ Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
0027	8167011 _ Turf Establishment, Performance	325	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$11.00	\$3,575.00	\$17.50	\$5,687.50
Bid Totals:					\$155,984.85		\$234,735.00		\$240,135.75

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Lois Kay Contracting Co.		(4) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		(5) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020	317	Ft	\$8.00	\$2,536.00	\$10.00	\$3,170.00	\$9.60	\$3,043.20
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0002	2040035	427	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,708.00	\$3.00	\$1,281.00	\$3.20	\$1,366.40
	Guardrail, Rem								
0003	2047011	1,163	Syd	\$10.50	\$12,211.50	\$12.00	\$13,956.00	\$9.60	\$11,164.80
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0004	2050010	50	Cyd	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.10	\$1,155.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0005	2050016	670	Cyd	\$14.00	\$9,380.00	\$17.00	\$11,390.00	\$9.60	\$6,432.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0006	2050041	100	Cyd	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.30	\$3,430.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0007	2080036	400	Ft	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.70	\$1,480.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3027031	393	Ton	\$42.00	\$16,506.00	\$38.00	\$14,934.00	\$33.20	\$13,047.60
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0009	3030030	670	Cyd	\$65.00	\$43,550.00	\$80.00	\$53,600.00	\$54.20	\$36,314.00
	Open-Graded Dr Cse, CIP								
0010	3080005	1,276	Syd	\$1.75	\$2,233.00	\$2.00	\$2,552.00	\$1.70	\$2,169.20
	Geotextile, Separator								
0011	3080010	2,367	Syd	\$1.75	\$4,142.25	\$2.00	\$4,734.00	\$3.10	\$7,337.70
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0012	4030005	2	Ea	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$434.00	\$868.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0013	4030280	2	Ft	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth								
0014	4030306	4	Ea	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$279.00	\$1,116.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch								
0015	4040063	317	Ft	\$9.10	\$2,884.70	\$3.00	\$951.00	\$6.20	\$1,965.40
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch								
0016	5010008	293	Syd	\$15.00	\$4,395.00	\$16.00	\$4,688.00	\$17.00	\$4,981.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Lois Kay Contracting Co.		(4) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.		(5) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5010046 HMA, 3E10	428	Ton	\$115.00	\$49,220.00	\$112.00	\$47,936.00	\$119.30	\$51,060.40
0018	5010052 HMA, 4E10	122	Ton	\$115.00	\$14,030.00	\$112.00	\$13,664.00	\$119.30	\$14,554.60
0019	5010058 HMA, 5E10	145	Ton	\$115.00	\$16,675.00	\$112.00	\$16,240.00	\$119.30	\$17,298.50
0020	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	317	Ft	\$35.00	\$11,095.00	\$30.00	\$9,510.00	\$26.60	\$8,432.20
0021	8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8	312.5	Ft	\$30.00	\$9,375.00	\$35.00	\$10,937.50	\$36.20	\$11,312.50
0022	8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	2	Ea	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,408.00	\$6,816.00
0023	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	20	Ea	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
0024	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	105	Ft	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$0.95	\$99.75	\$1.00	\$105.00
0025	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,044	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,088.00	\$0.95	\$991.80	\$1.00	\$1,044.00
0026	8127051 _ Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$17,770.00	\$17,770.00	\$36,000.95	\$36,000.95	\$93,711.40	\$93,711.40
0027	8167011 _ Turf Establishment, Performance	325	Syd	\$4.50	\$1,462.50	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$7.40	\$2,405.00
Bid Totals:				\$241,141.95		\$264,821.00		\$303,699.90	